

## RESOLUTION NO. 028-2009

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado is facing serious economic hardships, and

**WHEREAS**, in response to these constraints, there is an ongoing critical need to reduce expenditures and improve the County's cash position; and

**WHEREAS**, a temporary office closure is a viable method for conserving cash and achieving savings; and

**WHEREAS**, it is in the County's best interest to support and encourage such a program when practicable and allowed by law.

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors hereby directs that County offices, excluding the Placerville and South Lake Tahoe Jails, the South Lake Tahoe Juvenile Treatment Center, the Placerville Juvenile Hall, the Sheriff Records office, and the Placerville Recorder's Office, shall be closed to the public on the following dates:

Friday, February 13, 2009 Friday, March 13, 2009 Friday, April 10, 2009 Friday, May 8, 2009 Friday, June 19, 2009

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the  $10^{\text{th}}$  day of February, 2009, by the following vote of said Board:

Aves:

Attest:	
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Noes: Absent:
By:	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE	E ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ, Clerk of the E State of California.	Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado,
Ву:	